4-99-36-9 4 34-4 973 27 May 2005 981 103

UNITED NATIONS

International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of

International Humanitarian Law

Committed in the Territory of the

Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.

IT-99-36-A

Date:

27 May 2005

Original:

English

BEFORE THE PRE-APPEAL JUDGE

Before:

Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen, Pre-Appeal Judge

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Decision:

27 May 2005

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Radoslav BRĐANIN

SCHEDULING ORDER

Counsel for the Prosecutor:

Mr. Mark McKeon

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. John Ackerman

Case No.: IT-99-36-A

310

I, MOHAMED SHAHABUDDEEN, Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Tribunal

for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law

Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal");

NOTING the "Order Appointing a Pre-Appeal Judge," filed on 22 October 2004, in which the

President designated me to serve as Pre-Appeal Judge in this case;

NOTING the Judgement rendered in this case by Trial Chamber II on 1 September 2004

("Judgement");

NOTING that the Appeals Chamber is seised of a notice of appeal filed by the Prosecution on 30

September 2004, as well as a notice of appeal filed by the Appellant, Radoslav Brđanin, on 1

October 2004;

NOTING that the Appellant is in detention at the United Nations Detention Unit in The Hague

during the appeals proceedings in this case;

NOTING that the first Status Conference pertaining to this appeal was held on 3 February 2005, and

that the next Status Conference should, according to Rule 65 bis of the International Tribunal's

Rules of Procedure and Evidence, be held within 120 days after that date, namely on or before 3

June 2005;

NOTING that, however, Appellant's Counsel has requested that the Status Conference be held

during the week of 6 June 2005 because other commitments render him unavailable before that date,

and that Appellant has waived the 120-day requirement of Rule 65 bis for this reason;

ORDER that a Status Conference be held on Monday, 6 June 2005, at 14:15 in the afternoon, in

Courtroom 2 of the International Tribunal.

Case No.: IT-99-36-A

27 May 2005

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Mohamed Shahabuddeen

Pre-Appeal Judge

Dated 27 May 2005 At The Hague The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]